

Fibank presents Google Pay to its customers

SOFIA, BULGARIA, April 27, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Fibank (First Investment Bank) is among the first financial institutions in Bulgaria to offer its customers the option to digitize their Mastercard debit or credit cards issued by the bank in the Google Pay service. In this way, customers using Android smartphones (running Lollipop version 5.0 or higher) can make contactless payments at points of sale (POS) in physical stores, make in-app purchases using Android apps, or card payments at online merchants accepting Google Pay (information about that can be found on merchants' websites).

Google Pay is a digital wallet platform and one of the most popular payment systems in the world. Adding a card to Google Pay is fast and easy. For the purpose customers need to download the My Fibank application and add their card to Google Pay. Information about added cards is stored securely and not shared with merchants. Paying is as simple as unlocking your NFC-enabled smartphone and holding it up to POS contactless reader. The service is available wherever the Google Pay symbol or contactless payment symbol is displayed.

Over the last 12 months, due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the share of contactless payments has been constantly rising, with more and more users preferring a smartphone or smartwatch for the purpose. By adding Google Pay to the wide range of payment options offered, Fibank meets the changing needs of its customers and further expands the scope of services. Fibank was the first bank in the country to offer digital card payments using smartphones or smartwatches such as Garmin and Fitbit. With yet another successfully implemented innovation, the bank once again asserts its position as a leader in card business in Bulgaria.

Ivailo Alexandrov Fibank (First Investment Bank) +359 2 800 2753 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/539540184 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.